

Summary of Proposals Received

Project:
Contract No.:
Project No.:

Water Main Replacement Meals to Richardson Highway
1929
21-310-1115

Bid Opening - June 1, 2022 at 2:00 PM

Item #	Item	Unit	Quantity	Dirtworks, Inc.		Harris Sand & Gravel, Inc.		Engineer's Estimate	
				Price	Extension	Price	Extension	Price	Extension
Bid Schedule Pages 1, 2 and 3 of 4									
1	Mobilization and demobilization	LS	1	\$93,500.00	\$93,500.00	\$182,000.00	\$182,000.00	\$100,000.00	\$100,000.00
2	Clearing & Grubbing	SF	60,000	\$0.35	\$21,000.00	\$0.42	\$25,200.00	\$1.50	\$90,000.00
3	Type II Fill	CY	500	\$15.00	\$7,500.00	\$15.00	\$7,500.00	\$120.00	\$60,000.00
4	Exploratory Excavation to verify type and size of pipe at connections and at "hot tap" valve location before ordering parts	EA	5	\$1,500.00	\$7,500.00	\$1,500.00	\$7,500.00	\$10,000.00	\$50,000.00
5	Trench Excavation & Backfill	LF	2,000	\$55.00	\$110,000.00	\$85.00	\$170,000.00	\$70.00	\$140,000.00
6	Foundation Type II for soft spots under pipe	CY	200	\$15.00	\$3,000.00	\$10.00	\$2,000.00	\$100.00	\$20,000.00
7	Bedding Class B	LF	2,000	\$16.00	\$32,000.00	\$6.50	\$13,000.00	\$25.00	\$50,000.00
8	Disposal of unusable excavated material	CY	500	\$15.00	\$7,500.00	\$17.00	\$8,500.00	\$40.00	\$20,000.00
9	SWPP	LS	1	\$10,750.00	\$10,750.00	\$25,000.00	\$25,000.00	\$35,000.00	\$35,000.00
10	Trench Dewatering	LS	1	\$90,000.00	\$90,000.00	\$20,000.00	\$20,000.00	\$65,000.00	\$65,000.00
11	8" water main (option to be determined from ALTERNATE)	LF	1,800	\$105.00	\$189,000.00	\$48.50	\$87,300.00	\$120.00	\$216,000.00
12	8" Gate Valve	EA	8	\$3,000.00	\$24,000.00	\$7,500.00	\$60,000.00	\$7,000.00	\$56,000.00
13	8" "Hot tap" gate valve on hospital water main to ensure uninterrupted service to the medical campus	EA	1	\$28,000.00	\$28,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$30,000.00	\$30,000.00
14	Fire hydrant (includes 8"x6" tee, 6" gate valve, 6" pipe, restraint / thrust blocks, guard and marker posts)	EA	1	\$7,000.00	\$7,000.00	\$7,000.00	\$7,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$15,000.00
15	2" high density polyethylene (HDPE) water service to Quiroz property	EA	1	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00
16	2" Type K copper water service at the church	EA	1	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$3,500.00	\$3,500.00	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00
17	Connect 2" Water Service at the church	EA	1	\$3,500.00	\$3,500.00	\$3,500.00	\$3,500.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00
18	Remove existing valve tops on existing water main and backfill	EA	3	\$2,000.00	\$6,000.00	\$1,500.00	\$4,500.00	\$5,000.00	\$15,000.00
19	Connect 8" Water Main and abandon and plug existing water main in place	EA	4	\$8,000.00	\$32,000.00	\$5,500.00	\$22,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$60,000.00
20	Construction Survey	LS	1	\$15,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$45,000.00	\$45,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$15,000.00
21	Traffic Maintenance	LS	1	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00
22	4" deep topsoil for Church	SF	1,000	\$5.00	\$5,000.00	\$7.00	\$7,000.00	\$10.00	\$10,000.00
23	Replace Lawn at Church	SF	1,000	\$5.00	\$5,000.00	\$5.00	\$5,000.00	\$10.00	\$10,000.00
24	Force Account for unforeseen changes in the work	CS	1	\$50,000.00	\$50,000.00	\$50,000.00	\$50,000.00	\$50,000.00	\$50,000.00
25	Field engineering, submittals, shop & record drawings, operating instructions, O&M manuals, and close-out punchlist	EA	1	\$25,000.00	\$25,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00
Alternate Item List - Page 3 of 4									
AA1	8" high density polyethylene (HDPE) water main	LF	1,800	\$105.00	\$189,000.00	\$48.50	\$87,300.00	\$120.00	\$216,000.00
	Lead time in weeks				8		8		
AA2	8" polyethylene encased ductile iron water main	LF	1,800	\$191.00	\$343,800.00	\$67.60	\$121,680.00	\$0.00	
	Lead time in weeks				20		20		
25 Items				Totals		\$797,250.00		\$793,000.00	
								\$1,152,000.00	

The bid totals are subject to correction after the bids have been completely reviewed.

Totals have been reviewed
Totals have been corrected



I hereby certify that the above is a true and correct summary of proposals received.

 Project Manager